			1 to the state of
PART	<u> </u>		v# 14048
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7260 Telephone (360) 564-1222 — Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority			
	N FOR PERMIT	•	
The state of the s			
Reception Number: 045677 Safety:		Cerrier ID#:	
111 0268 200 02 275 CV Insurance:		Employee:	
		California de la companya della companya de la companya della comp	product of the second
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Exlating Permit Number	Extension of C	ommon Carrier	Permit Authority
S276 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	100 GE	NERAL COMMOD MORED CAR SERV	ITIES, including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GE	NERAL COMMOD ZARDOUS MATERIA	TIES. Including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GE	NERAL COMMO	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, RICLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
S100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO	44.4.4.4.4.		- b1/1/\ /
(Must be Med within 19 months of concellation)		For Corns	tile dan dan
(Most be Med within 10 months of cencetistien)			illedanted day
(Must be Med within 19 months of concellation)		Auth #:	lon Dat
(Must be Med within 19 months of cencetation) Check D Money Order D Amox D Discover	Mostercard Of Visa	Auth #: Expirat	lon Der
(Most be Med within 10 months of concettation)	Moatercard Of Visa	Auth #: Expirat	Ion Dat
(Most be filed within 10 months of concretation) Check D Money Order D Amex D Discover CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for take that I am authorized to execute and file this document on b	Mostercard Of Vice e statement, cortify that that of the applicant, an	Auth #: Expirat	Ion Dat
(Most be filed within 10 months of concettation) Check D Money Order D Amox G Discover CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for take that I am authorized to execute and file the document on b valid.	Mostercard Of Visa e statement, certify that chall of the applicant, an	Expirate the tollowing information at that all information	Ion Dat
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and the document on b valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Rotreal Afelit	Mostercard Of Vise e statement, certify that chall of the applicant, an Date: 3	Auth #: Expirat the following information a that all information -19-14 > Wher	Ion Dat
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and the document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Patrick Helat CC#: / CROS US DOT#	Mostercard Of Vise e statement, certify that chalf of the applicant, an Date: 3 Title: (1) WA UNIFIED	Auth #: Expirat the following information a that all information -19-14 CUNEV	Ion Det tion is true and correct, on file is current and
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and file this document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Potreck Helat	Mostercard of Viaa e statement, certify that shall of the applicant, an Date: Title: WA UNIFIED C— 60	Auth #: Expirate the totlowing information 1-19-14 OWNEY BUSINESS IDENT 0-432-9 ONE#:	Ion Det Ion Det Ion Det Ion is true and correct, on file is current and FIFIER (UBI) #:
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and the document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Patrick Hebert CC#: 6338 US DOT# 185 9370 LEGAL NAME: PAtrick Hebert	Mostercard of Viaa e statement, certify that shall of the applicant, an Date: Title: WA UNIFIED C— 60	Auth #: Expirat the following information a that all information -19-14 > Wher BUSINESS IDENT 00-432-9 ONE#: 253-	Ion Det tion is true and correct, on file is current and
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and the document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Postreak Helst CC#: 65368 US DOT# 1859370 LEGAL NAME: PAtrick Hebert d(b/a: Kiver Road Landscaping Schools (MAILING) ADDRESS:	Matercard Of Visa e statement, certify that chail of the applicant, and Date: 3 Title: C WA UNIFIED C 60 PH	Auth #: Expirat the following information 1-19-14 OWNER BUSINESS IDENT O-432-9 ONE#: 253-6	Ion Det Ion Det Ion is true and correct, on file is current and FIFIER (UBI) #: 60 841-1125
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under persity for take that I am authorized to execute and file little document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Postrick Helat CC#: 6538 US DOT# 1859370 LEGAL NAME: PAtrick Hebert d(b/a: River Road Landscaping School BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: 6620 River Road E. P. PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	Mostercard Of Vise e statement, certify that chall of the applicant, and Date: 3 Title: C WA UNIFIED C 60 PH FAX	Auth #: Expirat the following information 1-19-14 OWNER BUSINESS IDENT O-432-9 ONE#: 253-6	Ion Det Ion Det Ion is true and correct, on file is current and IIFIER (UBI) #: 60 841-1125
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under pensity for take that I am authorized to execute and the document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrict Hebert Signature: Postreak Hebert CC#: 6938 US DOT# 185 9370 LEGAL NAME: PAtrick Hebert d(b/a: River Road Landscaping School BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: 6620 River Road E P. PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different) Same	Matercard Of Visa e statement, certify that chail of the applicant, and Date: 3 Title: C WA UNIFIED C 60 PH	Auth #: Expirat the following information 1-19-14 OWNER BUSINESS IDENT O-432-9 ONE#: 253-6	Ion Det Ion Det Ion is true and correct, on file is current and FIFIER (UBI) #: 60 841-1125
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under persity for take that I am authorized to execute and file little document on the valid. Name (printed): Patrick Hebert Signature: Postrick Helat CC#: 6538 US DOT# 1859370 LEGAL NAME: PAtrick Hebert d(b/a: River Road Landscaping School BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: 6620 River Road E. P. PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	Matercard Of Visa e statement, certify that chail of the applicant, and Date: 3 Title: C WA UNIFIED C 60 PH	Auth #: Expirat the following information 1-19-14 OWNER BUSINESS IDENT O-432-9 ONE#: 253-6	Ion Det Ion Det Ion is true and correct, on file is current and FIFIER (UBI) #: 60 841-1125

Received Time Mar. 20. 2014 2:59PM No. 3274

				·	
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Laaj galakii (j. 1	er androner in der i Der in der i	
AUDINIONI K				RATION (LP, LLP, LLC)	AND SHOULD THE STREET TO SHOULD SHOW THE SHOULD SHO
			STATE	OF INCORPORATION	
NAME	III	LE	ADDR		STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE
Patrick				20 Kluer Rd	
River Road	Landso	aping	and Supplies	· Puyallup,	WA 98371
			A CONTRACTOR		100
	it number to		a privilence ne grand	ennit to a new owner. Lis	
NAME ON PERI			and the second second second second	PERMIT	NUMBER:
Signature of cu	ment permit	holder			Date
	en of the state of	是 医医性炎的		del december de den	
You will not he hazardous mater quantity. You will operate vehicles GVWR of less the pounds. You mus 300,000 in Publinsurance. You oneed to complete	sul fiels in any il only with a san 10,000 st obtain sic Liability mage do not a Part B.	You with hezardou any quant operate view of more. \$750,000 and Propinsurance complete.	it not havi is materials in tity. You will relycles with a if 10,000 pounds You must obtain in Public Liability enty Damege 2. You must Part B.	Li You will hauf hezerdous meterials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Section 1 and 2.	You will hau! hazardous materials requiring \$0 million in Public Liability and Property Damage inaurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE		VINA
please see	next (rage			
	- 				
the state of the s	and the second s		**************************************	A Company of the Comp	
operate and the	et no opera and effirm	tions may	be conducted un	cation does not in itself (Itil a permit is received) ned in this application is	from the Commission. I
Patric	R H	elest		3	-19-14
	Signatu	ire(a)	11. 14 may 12		Date
			5		

Motor Vehicle List

Equip. #	License Number	State	VIN	Year/Make
91'	A69895U	WA	2WLPCCJF8MK928361	1991 Western Star
03'	A60834M	WA	1NKDXBOX33R709333	2003 Kenworth
99'	A03899X	WA	1NKDGGGG60R824698	2000 Kenworth
00'	B15178G	WA	1NKDXBOXOYR857320	2000 Kenworth
06'	B51930K	WA	1NKDXBEX46R150243	2006 Kenworth
01'	A97287D	WA	1NPFLBOX9YD516624	2000 Peterbuilt
99Q	B28783P	WA	1NKWXBOXXXR778888	1999 Kenworth
550 mini	B25933X	WA	1FDUF5GT1CEC88191	2012 Ford
08D	B54183U	WA	2NKMLN99X48M21084	2008 Kenworth
0 8 T	B98970U	WA	1FUNA6CKH8LZ56589	2008 Freightliner
89'	B94958X	WA	1M2P198CXKWOO3577	1989 Mack
12'	B95419X	WA	1NKDXPEX5CJ330113	2012 Kenworth

PART R

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding. maintaining, and complying with current Eaderal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Petrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vandors. These include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suits B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wistrucking.com, (600)

 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Necnah, WI 54967, www.jjkeller.com. (677) 564-2333. Williamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cemeron Blvd. Portland. OR 97230-5030, www.wibtraffic.com. (503) 236-1163. US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Wzahington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (666) 512-1600.
Name Poteich Hourt Breiter Owner
roakon,
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below. must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:
 has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
 has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
 ic of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol teating program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
Compared to the second control of the second
Name Patich Helet Postlon Owner

Seintiffe leinen genigen	(१) कर्णाम्बाद्धाः सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्	CONTRACTOR	
Name. Patich Helest	_		

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial mulor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing, The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle. weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- . is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous meterials regulations.

Name: Patrick Heart Position:	owner
Each company must maintain a complete Oriver Qualification File for eavenicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 4 exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exert any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves a	46-65-010. Owner/operators that work highwork on the conduct
Name: Poteck Helert Position:	owner
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service record vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the	
A STATE OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTIO	Hollis House and the second of
Name: Postreal Helpert Position: _	owner
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle inspection Report required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that in FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010: Identification of the vehicle. The nature and due data of various inspection and maintenance indicate. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicate. All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FMC WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	C 446-65-010. In addition, each cludes the following, as required by the chance operations to be performed, no their date and nature.
	The second secon
My signature below certifies that i understand my responsibile comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my op-	
comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my op	erations.
Comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my op	3-19-14
Comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my op	3-19-14

FAX

RIVER ROAD LANDSCAPING & SUPPLIES

6620 River Road E Puyallup, WA 98371

Phone: 253-841-1125 Fax: 253-841-7069

Date: 3/20/14

To: Utilities & Franp. Commission

From: Susan

Phone:

Fax: 360 - 586 - 1187

Number of pages including cover sheet:

Message:

No. 8509 P. 2

7782

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

	Flied with Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission	(herein after called Agency)
	(Name of Agency)	
	This is to certify that the American Economy Insurance Company	
	(Name of Company)	
	(herein after called Company) of 4333 Brooklyn Avenue NE , Seattle , WA , 98185	
	(Home Address o) Company)	
	BIVER ROAD LANDSCAPE	
	bre record to SUPPLY of * 6620 RIVER RD E PUYALLUP WA.	98371
	(Name of Motor Carrier) (Address of Motor Carrier)	
	A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled a provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Damage Liability insurance Endoraement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and propert covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in while regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.	Bodily Injury and Property
	Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies at This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the Stale Agencemence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.	WINCH ICIA BRIACHAG. SUCH
_	9450 Seward Rd	4 14-11 50 44
•	Countersigned at Fairfield OH 45014 This 25rg day	of <u>May</u> 20 <u>14</u>
	(Address) (Day)	(Month) (Year)
	Deeplka Mohanta	
		any Representative)
Underly	Ing Limit :0.00 Liability Limit :1,000,000.00	